Ranking
1

2

Score

160

117

115

103

92

70

55

2024 Division 1

Week 5

School
SETON (16)

ST JOSEPH ACADEMY
MAGNIFICAT
OLENTANGY ORANGE
JACKSON (MASSILLON)
MASON

PERRYSBURG

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Olentangy Liberty, Pickerington

Central, Pickerington North



2024 Division 2

Week 5
Ranking Score School
1 122 ST URSULA ACADEMY (CINCINNATI) (8)
2 119 ANTHONY WAYNE (4)
3 88 AVON (1)
4 84 WADSWORTH
5 70 MOUNT NOTRE DAME
6 57 DUBLIN SCIOTO
7 38 CLAY (OREGON)

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Kings, Logan, Olmsted Falls.



2024 Division 3

Week 5
Ranking Score School
T1 305 ARCHBISHOP HOBAN (18)
T1 305 GILMOUR ACADEMY (14)
2 192 URSULINE ACADEMY (2)
3 166 BISHOP WATTERSON
4 150 BLOOM-CARROLL
5 130 MARIETTA (1)
6 109 NOTRE DAME-CATHEDRAL LATIN
7 87 ST URSULA ACADEMY (TOLEDO)
8 74 NORWALK
9 64 BADIN

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Avon Lake, Bay, Dover, Kenston,
Padua, Revere, Tippecaoe, Ursuline.



Ranking
1

2

10

Score

260

254

205

198

162

150

111

84

62

52

2024 Division 4

Week 5

School
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS (21)
KENTON RIDGE (6)
MEADOWBROOK
MARLINGTON (1)
WARREN (1)
ROGER BACON
CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
TAYLOR
LAKEVIEW

HIGHLAND (MARENGO)

No other school received at least 20 points.

2024 Division 5



Ranking
1

2

10

Score

294

221

186

157

154

101

91

87

53

44

Week 5

School
LAKE CATHOLIC (26)
CRESTVIEW (Columbiana) (4)
WHEELERSBURG
ADENA
UNION LOCAL
ELYRIA CATHOLIC
BLUFFTON
BROOKUVILLE (1)
OTTAWA-GLANDORF

WILLARD

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Bishop Fenwick, Dayton Christian,
Girard, New Lexington, Tuscarawas Valley, Versailles.

2024 Division 6



Ranking
1

2

10

Week 5

Score School
334 COLDWATER (30)
286 NEW BREMEN (1)
241 ST HENRY
196 DALTON (1)
162 MARION LOCAL
160 TINORA
120 MONROEVILLE
78 CRESTVIEW (CONVOY)
76 INDEPENDENCE (INDEPENDENCE)
71 SOUTH WEBSTER (1)

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: McDonald, Parkway

2024 Division 7

Week 5



Ranking Score School

1 291 FORT LORAMIE (21)
2 290 CALVERT (9)

3 225 MOHAWK

4 209 LEIPSIC (1)

5 180 OTTOVILLE

6 125 CALDWELL (1)

7 89 COVINGTON

8 56 JACKSON CENTER
9 55 MILLER CITY

10 45 ST JOHN SCHOOL

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Hilltop, Lehman Catholic, New
Knoxville, Tuscarawas Central Catholic.



