Week 5

Ranking	Score	School
1	160	SETON (16)
2	117	ST JOSEPH ACADEMY
3	115	MAGNIFICAT
4	103	OLENTANGY ORANGE
5	92	JACKSON (MASSILLON)
6	70	MASON
7	55	PERRYSBURG

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Olentangy Liberty, Pickerington Central, Pickerington North

Week 5

Ranking	Score	School
1	122	ST URSULA ACADEMY (CINCINNATI) (8)
2	119	ANTHONY WAYNE (4)
3	88	AVON (1)
4	84	WADSWORTH
5	70	MOUNT NOTRE DAME
6	57	DUBLIN SCIOTO
7	38	CLAY (OREGON)

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Kings, Logan, Olmsted Falls.

Week 5

Ranking	Score	School
T1	305	ARCHBISHOP HOBAN (18)
T1	305	GILMOUR ACADEMY (14)
2	192	URSULINE ACADEMY (2)
3	166	BISHOP WATTERSON
4	150	BLOOM-CARROLL
5	130	MARIETTA (1)
6	109	NOTRE DAME-CATHEDRAL LATIN
7	87	ST URSULA ACADEMY (TOLEDO)
8	74	NORWALK
9	64	BADIN

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Avon Lake, Bay, Dover, Kenston, Padua, Revere, Tippecaoe, Ursuline.

Week 5

Ranking	Score	School
1	260	ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS (21)
2	254	KENTON RIDGE (6)
3	205	MEADOWBROOK
4	198	MARLINGTON (1)
5	162	WARREN (1)
6	150	ROGER BACON
7	111	CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
8	84	TAYLOR
9	62	LAKEVIEW
10	52	HIGHLAND (MARENGO)

No other school received at least 20 points.

Week 5

Ranking	Score	School
1	294	LAKE CATHOLIC (26)
2	221	CRESTVIEW (Columbiana) (4)
3	186	WHEELERSBURG
4	157	ADENA
5	154	UNION LOCAL
6	101	ELYRIA CATHOLIC
7	91	BLUFFTON
8	87	BROOKVILLE (1)
9	53	OTTAWA-GLANDORF
10	44	WILLARD

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Bishop Fenwick, Dayton Christian, Girard, New Lexington, Tuscarawas Valley, Versailles.

Week 5

Ranking	Score	School
1	334	COLDWATER (30)
2	286	NEW BREMEN (1)
3	241	ST HENRY
4	196	DALTON (1)
5	162	MARION LOCAL
6	160	TINORA
7	120	MONROEVILLE
8	78	CRESTVIEW (CONVOY)
9	76	INDEPENDENCE (INDEPENDENCE)
10	71	SOUTH WEBSTER (1)

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: McDonald, Parkway

2024 Division 7

Week 5

Ranking	Score	School
1	291	FORT LORAMIE (21)
2	290	CALVERT (9)
3	225	MOHAWK
4	209	LEIPSIC (1)
5	180	OTTOVILLE
6	125	CALDWELL (1)
7	89	COVINGTON
8	56	JACKSON CENTER
9	55	MILLER CITY
10	45	ST JOHN SCHOOL

Some other schools receiving at least 20 points are: Hilltop, Lehman Catholic, New Knoxville, Tuscarawas Central Catholic.